| AUG-10-2006 2:31PM   |  | of State       | .001/004 F-014 |
|--|--|----------------|----------------|
| $\sim$   | Division of Corpora<br>Public Access Syste                       |                | 06 T 00        |
|  | Electronic Filing Cove   | r Sheet        | TUG TO FOLL    |
|  | int this page and use it as a co<br>below) on the top and bottom |                |                |
|  | (((H06000201442  | 3)))           | 45             |
|  | H050002014423ABCT  |                |                |
|  | it the REFRESH/RELOAD bu<br>ge. Doing so will generate anot      |                | this           |
| To:<br>Division o:<br>Fax Number   | Corporations<br>2 (850)205-0383                                  |                |                |
| From:<br>Account Nam<br>Account Num<br>Phone<br>Fax Number                 | nber : 075350000233<br>: (561)997-2890                           |                |                |
| 6 <sup>+</sup>   | FOREIGN LIMITH<br>1403 Realty Associate                          |                | <b>CO.</b>     |
| Ha Long  | tificate of Status   | 1              |                |
|  | nified Copy  |                |                |
| RECEIVED<br>06 AUG 10 PH 3: 1<br>06 AUG 10 PH 3: 1<br>1VIS: 10H OF CORPORT | ge Count<br>imated Charge  | 03<br>\$160.00 |                |
|  |  |                |                |

| Certificate of Status | 1        |
|-----------------------|----------|
| Certified Copy        | 1        |
| Page Count            | 03       |
| Estimated Charge      | \$160.00 |

Electronic Filing Menu

:

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

J. BRYAN AUG 1 1 2006

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

8/10/2006

| •H06000201442 3   | •   |   |  |                      |  |  |  |
|---|---|---|--|----------------------|--|--|--|
| COVER LETTER  |   |   |  |                      |  |  |  |
| TO: Registration Section<br>Division of Corporations                        |   |   |  | 0                    |  |  |  |
| SUBJECT: 1403 Realty Associates, LLC<br>(Name of Limited Liability Company) |   |   |  |                      |  |  |  |
| The enclosed Articles of Organizat  | tion and fee(s) are submitted for t   | filing.   |  | ALCRETARY OF STATEMS |  |  |  |
| Please return all correspondence co   | oncerning this matter to the follow   | wing:   |  | 8. LATE              |  |  |  |
| John W. Smith   | ,<br>   |   |  | かま                   |  |  |  |
|   | (Name of Perso  | n)  |  |                      |  |  |  |
| Smith & Groma   |   | <u> </u>  |  | <u></u>              |  |  |  |
| 2201 NW Corr  | (Firm/Company   | 1)  |  |                      |  |  |  |
|   | (Address)   |   |  | <b>—</b>             |  |  |  |
| Boca Raton, F   | <sup>-</sup> L 33431  |   |  |                      |  |  |  |
|   | (City/State and Zip   | Code)   |  |                      |  |  |  |
| For further information concerning  | this matter, please call:   |   |  |                      |  |  |  |
| John W. Smith   | at ( 561  | <u>372-27(</u>  |  |                      |  |  |  |
| (Name of Person)  | (Area   | Code & Daytime Te   | lephone Number)  |                      |  |  |  |
| Enclosed is a check for the follo   | wing amount:  |   |  |                      |  |  |  |
|   | ate of Status Certified (   | 0 Filing Fee &<br>Copy<br>copy is enclosed)   | S160.00 Filing Fee<br>Certificate of Status &<br>Certified Copy<br>(additional copy is enclose | Ż                    |  |  |  |
| Registra<br>Division<br>P.O. Bo   | tion Section Regis<br>1 of Corporations Divis<br>x 6327 Cliffe<br>ssec, FL 32314 2661 | et/Courier Address<br>stration Section<br>sion of Corporatior<br>on Building<br>. Executive Center<br>shassee, FL 32301 | 15   |                      |  |  |  |

---- ..

T-802 P.002/004 F-014

5619972879

H06000201442 3

.

AUG-10-2006 02:31PM FROM-

AUG-10-2006 02:31PM FROM-

LE OTTIN FILOM

5819972879

B06000201442 3

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

1403 Realty Associates, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

## Mailing Address:

3210 S. Ocean Blvd #204 Highland Beach, FL 33487

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

John W. Smith

Name

2201 NW Corporate Blvd #200 Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Boca Raton, FL 33431 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

gent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

H06000201442 3

| AUG-!U-2006 | U2:31PM      | FROM   | 5619972879  | T-802 | P.004/004 F-014 |
|-------------|--------------|--|---|-------|-----------------|
| · · ·       |              |  |   |       |                 |
| B060002     | 01442 3      |  |   |       |                 |
|             | ART<br>The r | ICLE IV- Manager(s) or Manatine and address of each Mana | naging Member(s):<br>ager or Managing Member is as follow | ¥S:   |                 |
|             |              | <u>:</u><br>R" = Manager<br>RM" = Managing Member        | <u>Name and Address:</u>                                  |       | 06 NUG 10       |
|             | MG           | RM   | Anthony Mannino<br>3210 S. Ocean Blvd #204                |       | HE OF           |
|             | ,            |  | Highland Beach, FL 33487                                  |       | 1 8: 45         |
|             |              |  |   |       |                 |
|             |              | <del></del>  |   |       |                 |
|             |              |  |   |       |                 |
| ·. · ·      | <b>`_</b>    | <u> </u>   |   |       |                 |
|             | (Use         | attachment if necessary)                                 |   |       |                 |

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

REQUIRED SIGNATURE

Signature of a multipler or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

John W. Smith

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation

of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2